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ADAP Clients Served by Medicare and Medicare Coverage Type, CY2024

MEDICARE

State/Territory
Alabama

Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Federated States of Micronesia
Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana

Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Republic of Palau
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
TOTAL

Calendar Year 2024 ADAP
Clients Served Enrolled in
Medicare

60
21

1176
920
7,596
1,498
264
305
137

2,814
668

191
29
2,698
571
182
419
1,277
1,156
134

1,637
1,493
810
399

323
110
376

2,006

241
1,992
198
4,316
1,467
43

794
1,110
1,224
2,219

57

239
305

797
1,498

Enrolled in Original
Medicare Part B

425
623
3,105

150

534
111

800
716

63

269

110
230

124
1,061

30

42
213
334

1,226

189
276

822

Enrolled in Medicare
Advantage plan

693

140

516
23

323
160
158
331

54

101
2,006
31

664

Enrolled in Original Medicare
Part B and a Medicare
Supplemental plan

129

54
921

639
273

Enrolled in multiple
Medicare Part B
categories

130

Unknown

65

317

797

Full Subsidy

110

Partial Subsidy

Note: 48 ADAPs reported data. American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Idaho, Marshall Islands, Mississippi, Northern Mariana Islands, Republic of Palau, South Dakota, Virgin Islands (U.S.), and West Virginia did not provide data.

MEDICARE PART D SUBSIDY ELIGIBILITY

Standard Benefit

60

0

690
103
5,503

71
210
69

1,850
140

744
175

Advantage Plan with
Part D Prescription
Coverage

193
27
13

690

328

59
204

584

664

22

46
819

Enrolled in multiple
Medicare Part D
categories

0
0

43
812
1,778

200

123

721

Unknown

0
21

40

0

240
1,498
68
237

381

107
29

571

1,272

462

337




